ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

DATE

PETITIC{ FOR ZONING VAR iNCE

FROM AREA AND HEICHT nmuﬂonswja;g :
L@"’Jb'

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

George H. & Mary Ho MobDigsl cwnersief the roperty st in Butimare
b-;ﬁ‘muzuunmﬁnn—-n—-h-mm

herchy petition for a Variance from Sestioe (400,130
b £ yardy g te
tructurs (antenna) to be NN omtside the wequired rear yards

wiow. gy wize o be Jecated 12 fost Omm the aide propertyTioe tastepdof the

Zetuizad 50 Leade
the Zening Roguistions of Raltimore Cousty, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
reasons: (indicste hardship or peactical dificulty) 48
o Smaer 1o conforn tb ceming lans, the antenne and tower wou .
haveto be situated in the middle of t) ay,tthun interferring
with the nuaber of cars in the drivewsy. {

!Bl'%

(2) Antenna is constructel so that it transmits and receiv
efficeintly.

(3) Since it i alrbady constructed so that 1t would nocessitate [the
? destruction of T :‘}' the structure, plue the cost of 2% yards of

Adaress s Purke_Fopd Route 12..
Baltimore, MD 21220

County, on the....2kih.

®T19 76 PR

(4
botmors county [
nlpum:mqmucwh
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

THORNTON M. MOURING, PE.
BRLion

tovesber 19, 1976

W, 5. Bric Difosna
Zoning Comissionor
County 0ffico Building
Towson, Marylend 21204
7a: Item #75 (1576-1977)
Property Owner: George Ha & Mary . Webb
/5 Burke Ra., 40' E. Burke M.
Extating zoning:
Breposed Zoning, Variance to parait an accn
ctructure (Antenna) to be located outside of

yord.
District) 15th
Dear Kr. Ditenna:

he following coments are furnished in regard to the plac sutaittrd to :;u office
for sevisv by the Zoning Mvisory Committes in cornection with the subiect iten.

nighvays
Road, in the futurs
axiating public rosd, Ls propossd to be improved
B e xction roaver on o 30- oot Fight-of-vay. s

ary
Highway Tight-of-way widening including any nocess
130 be reuired in connectlon with any grading of

rovertible eassments for slopes wi
building permit application.

P— and_stabilization could
1n proporty throush scrisping, grading

o mont. po 1ot o (rotlen, damaping Privace and public holdings downstresa
Ticoie tu. theredorss nocassary for oLl grading, incluting

o ney
1de necesvary drainae facilitiss (tesporary or permane
T o huy nissncas or danages G0 adjacent proporties, sspecially by tha
Corraction of any problen wnich mey result, dus to

concentration of surface waters. Loyl

inproper grading or isproper imstallation of drainage facilities,
responsibility of the Petitioner.

Public vater supply is serving this property, vhich is utilizing private

i St sier

ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Bureau of Engineering

Mr. George H. Webb

This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certs. e.  Notice of
the hearing date and time, which wiil be held not less
than 30, nor more than 90 days after the date on the
£iling certificate, will be forwarded to you in the
near Y

Very truly yours, e

NI . COMMODARI,

Acting Chairman, Zoning

Plans Advisory Committee
NBC:JD

Enclosure

Richol

DoNAL
DEPUTY STATE A

COUNTY OFFICE aLoG
U Chrep s e
Tavien. Marhand. 20104

RS
surEat oF
EGNEERING
DEPARTUENT )1
TRAPFIC NGINEERI G
STATE ROADS COM Si0

BunEAy oF
FIRE PREVENTION

Commen
1976, axe as follows:

DJ. AOOP. M., M.
\ND COUNTY HEAL

Vovenber 15, 197

Mr. George H. Webb
446 -Burke -Road. Route 15
Ealtinore, Maryland 21220

RE: Variance Petition
Item 75

George . & Mary H. Webb -
Petitioners

Dear Mr. Webb:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans submitted with the above referenced petition
and has made an on site field inspection of the property.
The !ol!ouinq comments are a result of this review and
inspection.

ese comments are not intended to indicate the
2PPEOpriateness of the zoning action requested, but

problems with regard to the development plans that ma:
have a bearing on this case. The Director of Planning
may Cile a written report with the Zoning Commissiones
with ions as to the appropriat of the
requeated zoning.

The subject property, currently zoned R.D.P., is
located en the south side of Burke Road approximately
th

single family dwelling, garage, and an existing 48 foot

igh antenna, which is the subject of this petition.
Mjacent propertiss to the east and west are improved
with single family dwellings, while property to the
norty and south consists of vacant farm land and the
watars of Galloway Creek, respectively.

This Variance is necessitated by the fact that the
existing antenna is located in the side yard in lieu
©f the required rear yard, and the supporting guy wire
is 12 feet from the side property line in licu of the
requized 50 feet.

bommore counny
depanment ol Reath

TOWSONy MARYLAND 21204

October 20, 1976

te on Itew #75, Zoning Advisory Comaittes Nesting, Oatober 19,

1 George E. & Mary K. Webd

locations 5/8 Burke B4, LO' E. Burce R,
Eristing oningt R.D.P,

Propossd Zondngt  Variance

Aozens
Dstricts 15th

Since this 18 a variance for an anterma, n health hasard im anticipated.

THDRIVIES

to parait an accessory strusture
(aatcana) to be located outsida of the Tear yard. ‘

Vezy urzly yours,

. Davlin, Lirestor
BUEKAU OF ENVIRONMINTAL SEEVICES




P 10t e, pestieg o peoperty, s et
«ad It appeariag that by resson of the fellowing finding of facts that_sizict.complisnce. with
tha Baltimers Connty Zsning. Regwiatione weuld_comnit in prasticel. ditiauke avd
hardship_apon the

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, AZYLAND

o

A batimorseoun
] doperimantotpenmis and iconios

Q ToWSON, U MARVUAND 21204
on)ase

2208

the above Varizncemhc 1 be had; and i further appearing that by resson of. tha gxantiseal
$ha ¥Yaxiances xequasted not adversely affocting she hesltb.. sAtaky. A2l 2a0vral
welfare af the Sorommaiy. she Yaciaoces to pormil sR ascomavry SRRUStUre. ...
{antenpa).to.be in side outside the reauired.ranr yard_apd guy wire to be located
et from the sida property line in licu of the required 50 fect should be grantad.

e

bate: October 18, 1770

JOHN D. SEYFTERT
omicTon

Mr. §. Eric Difienna
Zoning Coanissioner
Baltisore ~=urty Office building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr. 8. Erie Dillennu; Zoning Comaioaioncr [ -
0rfice of Minning nad Zoning o el
County Office Yuilding
‘Towson, FBuyland 21200

Offise of Plamning and Zoning
Baltisore County 0ffice Duilding
Towssa, Maryland 2320l

Attentioniyiey Chairman
Soing AT sy ol T
Re: Property Owner: teorge if, & Mary H. Webb
losation:  5/3 Burke Rd. LO' E Burks Rd.

Item Bo. 75 Zonlng Agenda October 19, 1976
Gentlemen:

Dear IMr. Dilie
ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this __. 3.2 ax —

T
Gommanta on Tica § 75 fondrg Javseory Cosotsece Haoting, Gtobes 39, 1916 RohdGe NeELTREIBE; EEROEE 19) 1A%

1976..., that the herela Petition for the aiorumentioned pranptpll iy, \

Troperty Overt  Geo Hary H. Vebb e

Lozation: /ﬂ mn- Road lﬂ' E. Burke Road

Exlnting Zoning: R.D.P.

FProposed Zoning: Verisnce to perait an accessory structure
;:mum) 0 be located outside of the read

ry 0. Nobh
100 E Burke 74,

item 75

Property Owner: George Il
Kications 5/5 Murke Rd.
Present Zoning: RD.P
Proposed Zoming:varianco to pornit
. £ e Romnted ontebde oF the Fear vand.

ure (antenna)

Acrens
Dintziot:

Office d Pluniu and Zoning. 15th

the
‘posting of property and public hesriag on the sbove petition Burean &nd the comments below m:
ited

ORDER RELLIVED FOR FI:ING

e 22

The itemn chocked bolow are applicables

() Hnwlmllfﬂﬁ-!ﬂmmn-wﬂmlh‘
looated at intervals or t al approved road

accordance vi t.huu-m ax1s s pabiisned vy i

Department of

[co iy ture chell conforu to Baltirore County Puilding Code (.0.C.:
lm Bdftion and the 1971 Supplement and other upplicable codes.

Districe:  15th
No. Acres:

B. A bullding porait ehall bo required before conctruction een begias

The vehiole deat-snd condition shown at 0. Thaee oota of construction drmli.w’i-y be requirzd to file an

application for a buil

@
o
(@) b.° Threo sots of
o
o

the maximm Wy he Fire . Dear Nr. BiNenna.

avings with e Foxylend
Axchitect or Bugincer's nrlclm! Seal vi) bo Toquired to file
an spplication for a building pernit.

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

No bearing on student nopulation.

of operations.
or proposed on the site shall

comply with a11 spplicable Tequtremests oF oo Matiouer onal Pize P.o-

uummwb.m-w-wmm' 970

Biitimn prior to oooupancy.

Sits plans are approved sa drevn,

(X) 7. a Pire Praveution Bureau has no comsents, ot this time.

%&_m

Bpeotal Inmum Diviston

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, thbs ..

azo valla ave mot poraitted vithin 3'0" of a property linc.
3“”" .wnu:., Dagnrtnnt if ddstance in bewroen 300" ad G'O"

property 1. Very truly youps,

£

Yo comment.

(O G Roquested setbook variance canflicts with tho Baltsnore County wP/al

Building Codes Sce Section
Yery truly yours,

(235

Charles E. Burnhan
Plann Roview Chief

Ton Chiel
Prevention

1

BEGINNING AT A Pom’nn THE SOUTH SIDE OF Blmv(.ﬂmn APPROX | =

MATELY 40' EAS¥ OF BURKE ROAD AND 11 T 127 OF BOWLEYS
‘oMce ol planning and. batimore county QUARTERS, RECORDED AMONG BALTIMORE NTY LAHD RECOR!
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21200 Soprtment ol voc engineering y * ERDS TN LGER 2
1301) 4943211 IowsoN, wARYLAND 21204 PART 1, FOLIO 12, ALSO KNOWN AS L46 BURKE ROAD.

November 16, 1974 b
-
Mr. 5. Erdc DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner Hevatuer 10, 19
Zoning Advisory Commi ne. Exic 5. Difenna
Office of Planning and Zoning Zaning Commdasicnex .
Baltimore County Office Muilding 2m Flocr, Courthouse Mr. & Mrs, George H. Webb
Towson, Meryland %, Tewrmon,, Maryland 21208 446 Durke Read, Rowte 15
Re: Item 75 - ZAC - October 19, 1576 Baltiewre, Marylaad 21220 |
Dear Mr. DiNenna: Feperty owet: aarga B o My 8. Wtk e PRy 3
Iocation: 5/5 burke Rl 40' E Burke Rosd Petition tances
Comments on Item #75, Zoning Advliory Commities Mesting, Octobar 19, 1978, ore as follows: - Existing Zoning: R.D.P. SW/S of Burke Road, 40 SE
Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit an accessory structure (antenna) to be located : of Burke Read - 15th Floc-
Property Owner: George H. -dM-yH.w.hb " outsids of the rear yard. e Didtsias )
. 3/5 b 5 xes: George H. Webb, -
amx:"z,f.{.s., R, p.a:’ = Dlstzict: 15th ”“u-:l" ‘obb, ot ux i
Proposed Zoring: Vrlonce 1o prnit on occesery sructure (anleonc)f ba locoed S e FRGGBAE . NO, T7-%6-A (Bem No. 75)
outside of the recr yord
: % No traffic problems are .nnalp-ud Isy the requested variance to permit Dear Mr. & Mrs. Wobb: e
District: 15th an antanna to ba Locatsd outsids of the r
ive this date passed my Ordar in the above referanced matter.
This office hos reviewed the sublect potition ond ffert the following comments. Thesa commants copy of 5014 Ordar 1s Slmeint.
ora not intendad to indicate the eppeepriateness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that » ‘ 4 ]
all parties are made aware of plons or problems with regard fo development plas that may hava a ; - /{? i Very truly yeurs,
: bearing on this petition. A S SR S "
“hael §. Flanigan )
This plon has been reviewed ond thera ore na site-planning focters requiring coument. Aeatetc Bnglueds Macciate : :
MSFine 4 S. ERIC DI NENNA
Very truly yours, . Zoning Cammisstoner o
= i SED/sew
% wﬁ e Attachments ¢
Planner I11 cer Joha W. Hesslsn, NI, Esquire ]
Project and Development Planning ‘s Counsel




® .. . ® *

NOTE: When Purchace of the antenns and tower was tramsactud,
wo asked the retaller (Lafayotte Radio Electronics Inc.),
Af thore vas a need fcr a building permit. He responded
] COMMISS!
that thero was no noed for any such permit, as long as . L 'E',':m"l oL VAN + DEFORE THE ZONING BSOS
the manufacture’s specificatione were met. Burke Rd., 15th Digiiet B OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

‘GEORGE H, WEBS, ot ux, Petitionen + Case No. 77-%6-A

BRT[HORI: COUNTY, IAHQ.AND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

WNovenber 16, 1976

Date___

PROM__Morman E. Gerber, Acting Directer of Planning

The uge of this Gitizen's Band radio at this addresa i3
& hodby of the family ding at thic address. It is 7 Eeraais SuBJECT__Fetit Petition for Variance for an Accessory Structure (Antenral
aleo weed for monitor £8a emergencies or mishava on the i
water ao woll in tho neighborhood, DIDELIO EWTEL APPEAANCE

.
470 zound ont thet we nere ix. fact vé@lating the lav after Me. Commissioner:
® 3
o fir [ &
neigntor first contactod the Army Corps of Bngineer in 10 s sabeaey tnod In 5241 of the Baltimors
response to a public notice for a permit concerning a
construction ef a breaiwater in order to ease tho erosion Charter, | hereby enter my appearance In this procssding. You cre requested fo notify
of our bullhead, HO then contacted the Taltimore Comnty
: date ba haesafter designated therefore,

Pernit Dopartmente He contacted botu agemcies without me of ony hearlng date or which may ba now or r 3
conferring with us about the proble=. If he would had and of the possage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith,
confyrred with wits uo before and during construction,
none of these problemz vould have over of arose.

Southusst side of Burke Rosd 40 fect Southeast of Burke Road.
Petitioner - George H. Webb and Mary H. Webb

15th Distriet

CERTWICATE OF POSTING

EPARTMENT OF BALTINORS
s Towssn, Moryiond

Wednesday, Navenber 24, 1976 (10:30 A M.}

> . TS i
(s low B D S i
Chorles E. Kountz, Jr. & m‘:‘lg::m ]
Deputy le's Counsal '
e Cowly Offie Bollding
Towson, Morylond 21204
494-2188

YMra.-re e prehensive planning factors requiring comment

on this petition. It is assumed that the requested varfance will
ot be grantzd |f this placement of the antenna could in any way
endanger the adjacent dwelling.

1 HEREBY CERTIFY thot on this 9th doy of November, 1976, o capy of the
aforegolng Order was malled 1o Mr. & Mri, George H. Webb, 446 Burke Rood,
Rovte 15, Baltimore, Marylond 21220, Petitioners.
@ REA .

John W, Hession, HI

Hor Terber
Acting Director af Planning

KN 9776 MM

r
{ya

-

- Item #75 (1976-1377)
Proporty owmer:  GoorPH. & Rary 1. welb ®
Page

Wovembor 19, 1976

CERTIFICATE %F PUBLICATION

Watar and sanitary Sewer:

il
THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was

Public wator supply is sorving this proporty, vhich s ulilizing private
onsite sewage

TOWSON, M

Nov. 4, 1976

Novesbnr 18, 1976 very truly yours,
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, & weekly newipiper printed

and published In Towson. Baltimore County, Md., mecexinoesch

Mr. 5. Bric Dilenna
Comntasi
County Office Building Chief, Burcau of Engincering i

Towson, Maryland 21204
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, thot the annexed odvertisement af

Petition for a Variance=- Webb

ted in THE EENNED GENM TIMES, o weekly mewspaper

Item 875 (1976-1977) s
Proparty mu.sma.m Ll cer 3. somers
wos i

Eelsting zoning: FOP
Fiopoeel Jarina: Uardance o ferait n accestory g e &
structure (Antannal local outgide roar i'l
: i printed and published in et County, Horyland, once o wees for
ONC  successive wecks before the 24th day of Nov. 197§ thar |

Diacrice: 15th

Dear Mr. Dilenna; ’
. 1510 30y the 3ame wos inserved in the issuex of miow, 4, 1976

xha following coments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for roview by the Zoning Advisory Committes in ‘connection with the subject item,

Righvays:

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS. Inc.

PESNES

xka Road, AR uanu-q peblic o, in propoesd to ba isproved in the futurs
ai @ oot sheeed suction 2 S0-foot Tight-of-way. Highway s
are not required at this tima. n,w nqnzalw widening including any necessary
vervibie smsonents for aiopes squired in connaction with any grading or

building permit application.

Sediment Contvol:

Davelogment of this property through stripping, grading and stabllizstion could
result in a sediment pellution probl ing private and public holdings downatreem
o the proparty. A grading permit is, therefors, necemsary for all grading, including
the stripping of top soil.

By...

Stom Dratns;

The Potitianer
to pravent creating any nulsances or damages to
concentration of surface waters. Corzection of any problem vhich may Tesult. due to

S nataliotior of dreinace facilicien, vould b the full

at provida necessary drainage facilitias (temporary or parmancnt)
adjacent proporties, espocially by the

inproper grading or
e Petbiaity of tne peticioner.

iedainbpallion




BALTIMORE COUNTY OPFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * this_Gt4 day of
QFidoy 197k piding Pee 5.25°00 . Received _CCheok
Cash

ég ; I% : __other
-3 « Brac el

D. .
Zoning Comaissioner

oo luabd by_uYloa lurdfe

s Attorney Roviewed by_a/lels

¢ This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.

GRLLOWRY CREER

PROPERTY OF - GEORGE H. WESSB

RDDREIS 4446 BUANE RD. ROVFE IS
ISTH DISTRICT

DRAWN &Y - Wi C. FENSTER I8

SCALE-/rzoeto”

- TE- OCT 5 1576

FARM LD
[30" 0" @stwr ok way

— - _— S p, ]
i = i “'| BURHE RorB

B warce pypme

osE

Zovane

RDP

- 1

- wareR Lira

te- /20"

|- TOWEC $ XBR S8 We0Al

=

s

GRLLOoNRY
CREER

$6/° 53w

b-z9:2o

»
PROPERTY OF- GEGRGE . W8S
PPORESS. il BURKE ROAD ROUT &S

ST pIsrexr

ORAwrt 8- 0r.C. FENITER IR,

SCAE-r"agor-07

DRTE- SEPT 30 /97

L




